Contract Committee Review Request MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL

If yes, Technology Admin:

Cabinet Team Member:

Funding Source:

Consent

Action

21/055

Summary

Fund/Project

Earth Tech Enterprises, Inc./Daryl Lessin
Name of Vendor & Contact Person Contract/Agreement Vendor: dlessin@gmail.com Vendor Email Address Mold and Air Quality Testing as needed Describe Contract (Technology, program, consultant-prof Development, etc.) Please use Summary below to fully explain the contract purchase , any titles, and details for the Board of Education to review. Mold and Air Quality Testing Reason/Audience to benefit May 7, 2024 \$ 525.00 mount of agreement **BOE** Date Person Submitting Contract/Agreement for Review: Charley Abbott PLEASE SEND THROUGH APPROPRIATE APPROVAL ROUTING BEFORE SENDING TO BOARD CLERK Principal &/or Director or Administrator: Charley West Does this Contract/Agreement utilize technology? YES/NO Larry Shackelford

055-2620-430-000-0000-000-055

This area must be complete with full explanation of contract

OCAS Coding

Date: April 11, 2024

The Contract/Agreement should be received at least 2 weeks prior to a Board Meeting to ensure placement on the Agenda. The Contract Committee meets most Tuesdays at 8:00a.m. All Contracts/Agreements, regardless the amount, must be first approved by the Contract Committee and then presented to the Board of Education for approval and signature. The item will be placed on Electronic School Board for the board agenda by Janet Brown. By following this process, the liability of entering into an agreement is placed with the district rather than an individual.

Mold and air quality testing as needed for the 2024-2025 school year

\$525.00 per test of (5) samples \$25.00 for each additional sample needed.

MEMORANDUM

To: Mr. Chuck Perry

From: Charley Abbott

Date: May 7, 2024

Re: Earth Tech Enterprises, Inc.

SUBJECT

Discussion, motion and vote on to approve or disapprove the agreement between Broken Arrow Public Schools and Earth Tech Enterprises, Inc.

ENCLOSURES/ATTACHMENTS

Contract Agreement

SUMMARY

The cost of \$(up to 5 samples/\$25 for each additional sample) for mold testing as needed and quoted in the contract. Fees will be paid from Plant Operations, Fund 21 Budget. The dates of service will be July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025.

FUNDING

Plant Operations Budget

RECOMMENDATION

Approve



4/11/2024

Kristine Hembry Broke Arrow Public Schools

Project: Mold Surveys

Dear Ms. Hembry:

We can provide typical mold surveys for the sum of:

Five Hundred Twenty Five and 00/100......\$525.00 (up to 5 samples included) Samples over 5 will be charges at......\$25.00 per sample

This price is inclusive of laboratory analysis, travel, and on site sampling. It is a turn key price.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact us.

Day L. Lusin

Thank you,

Daryl L. Lessin

President

FELONY COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA	} }ss.
COUNTY OF TULSA	<u>)</u>
The undersigned, under the penalties of perjury, certifies to the Broken Arrow Public Schools ("School District") as follows"	
The undersigned:	
-	ct with the School District; OR
	uthorized representative of a business ("entity") having a contract with the School
to perform work o	on School District premises on a full-time or part-time basis.
2. The undersigned hereby certifies that neither the undersigned nor any employee of the undersigned or of the entity, or of any subcontractor of the undersigned or the entity, will perform work on School District premises on a full-time or part-time basis that would otherwise be performed by School District employees if such employee has been convicted in this State, the United States or any other state of any felony offense unless ten (10) years have elapsed since the date of the criminal conviction or the employee has received a pardon for the offense.	
Neither the under of the undersigne registered under	signed nor any employee of the undersigned, or the entity, or of any subcontractor ed or the entity, who performs any work on School District property is currently the Oklahoma Sex Offenders Registration Act or the Mary Rippy Violent Crime
Offenders Registra 4. The undersigned.	or the entity: has or has not conducted a felony record search of all
	ill be assigned to work on a full-time or part-time basis on School District property.
• •	hade and delivered pursuant to the requirements of Title 70 O.S. 6-101.48 (Supp.
2000) and Title 58	3 O.S. 589 (Supp. 2004) (the "Acts"). The undersigned further certifies to the School
District that the ur	ndersigned and/or the entity are in full compliance with the requirements of the Acts.
EXECUTED AND DELIVERED thisday of	
	AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE
	Representing:
	EMAIN TOTA ENTERPRISES, INC.
Subscribed and swom	to before me this 11 day of April , 2014
3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Notary Public
(SEAL)	entro de la companya
Notary Commission Number: 1700668	
My Commission Expires: 444 20 25	
V J	